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Simplist® Prefilled Syringe Supply Update

To our valued customers,

We understand the ongoing concerns about the availability of essential medications. As a leading
manufacturer of sterile injectable medicines in the United States, Fresenius Kabi plays a critical role in ensuring
hospitals have the medicines they need to treat patients. This includes our line of Simplist® prefilled syringes.

Recently implemented initiatives such as focused production on the most-ordered prefilled syringes have
uniquely positioned Fresenius Kabi to support evolving customer needs. Nine syringes in our portfolio now
have extended 36-month stability dating, enabling us, and you, to hold more inventory to better respond to
market shortages.

We are committed to maintaining safety stock of all products in our Simplist portfolio. Table 1, below, lists
our entire Simplist product line, as well as a cross reference resource to the same total strength in a vial
presentation, where offered. All Simplist presentations are currently in stock, and product availability across
our entire line of prefilled syringes, vials and premixes is updated and posted weekly here.

We are committed to ensuring supply of critical drugs and continue to work closely with the U.S. Food and
Drug Administration to anticipate and preempt potential supply disruptions. We appreciate your ongoing
partnership as we work to advance supply reliability.

Sincerely,

i

Matt Kozak
Director, Marketing


https://www.fresenius-kabi.com/us/pharmaceutical-product-availability

August 30, 2023

Table 1 - Product Cross Reference:

Product

Fresenius Kabi Vials and Simplist® Prefilled Syringes

Presentation

Single Dose Vial

Prefilled Syringe

Adenosine Injection, USP

Adenosine Injection, USP

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Injection, USP

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Injection, USP

Diazepam Injection, USP

Dilaudid® (Hydromorphone Hydrochloride) Injection, USP ClI
Dilaudid® (Hydromorphone Hydrochloride) Injection, USP ClI
Dilaudid® (Hydromorphone Hydrochloride) Injection, USP ClI
Dilaudid® (Hydromorphone Hydrochloride) Injection, USP ClI

Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride Injection, USP

Fentanyl Citrate Injection, USP ClI
Fentanyl Citrate Injection, USP ClI
Glycopyrrolate Injection, USP
Glycopyrrolate Injection, USP
Glycopyrrolate Injection, USP
Heparin Sodium Injection, USP
Heparin Sodium Injection, USP
Midazolam Injection, USP CIV
Morphine Sulfate Injection, USP ClI
Morphine Sulfate Injection, USP ClI
Neostigmine Methylsulfate Injection, USP
Ondansetron Injection, USP

Palonosetron Hydrochloride Injection

6 mg per 2 mL
12 mg per 4 mL
4 mg per 1 mL
10 mg per 1 mL
10 mg per 2 mL
0.2 mg per 1 mL
0.5 mg per 0.5 mL
1 mg per 1 mL
2 mg per 1 mL
50 mg per T mL
50 mcg per T mL
100 mcg per 2 mL
0.2 mg per 1 mL
0.4 mg per 2 mL
0.6 mg per 3 mL
5,000 USP per 0.5 mL
5,000 USP per 1 mL
2 mg per 2 mL
2 mg per 1 mL
4 mg per 1 mL
3 mg per 3 mL
4 mg per 2 mL

0.25 mg per 5 mL

#H##

Unit of Sale NDC

63323-651-02

63323-651-04

63323-165-01

63323-506-01

n/a

n/a

n/a

63323-852-25

63323-853-25

63323-664-01

63323-806-01

63323-806-02

63323-578-01

63323-578-02

n/a

63323-543-13

63323-262-06

63323-411-12

63323-452-01

63323-454-01

n/a

63323-373-02

63323-673-05

Unit of Sale NDC

63323-651-89

63323-651-90

76045-106-10

76045-109-10

76045-204-20

76045-121-11

76045-009-06

76045-009-11

76045-010-11

76045-102-10

63323-808-11

63323-810-20

76045-203-10

76045-203-20

76045-023-30

63323-118-05

76045-108-10

76045-001-20

76045-004-11

76045-005-11

76045-383-30

76045-103-20

63323-673-89



